

SCOTT COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Mayor Bob Gallagher, Chair
David Donovan, Emergency Management Coordinator
1100 East 46th Street, Davenport, Iowa 52807
Phone 563-484-3050 david.donovan@scottcountyiowa.com

Tentative Meeting Agenda
May 16, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Emergency Operations Center Conference Room
1100 E. 46th St
Davenport, IA 52807

A - Approval of Meeting Agenda and Minutes

1) Changes to and/or approval of Meeting Agenda – today's meeting

B - Old Business

<u>C – Public Hearing: FY 2019 Scott County Emergency Management Agency Budget Amendment</u>

- 1) Motion to open a public hearing for consideration of the proposed Amendment to the Scott County Emergency Management Agency Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget.
- 2) Public Comment
- 3) Motion to close the public hearing.

D - Coordinator's Report

1) Flood Update

E – Actions and Approvals

- 1) Motion approving the proposed amendment to the Scott County Emergency Management Agency Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget.
- 2) Roll Call Vote

F – Next Meeting

1) Next Scheduled Meeting – July 18, 2019, 6:00pm, for a regularly scheduled Commission Meeting.

G – Adjourn

1) Motion to Adjourn